FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	11-25-200)2	SHEET	Patent	and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commis			. Please record	▼ I the attached	▼ original
1. Name of conveying Party(ies): Igor Ivanov, Chiu Ting, Jonathan (Weiguo) Zhang, Artur Kolics Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ()Yes (X) No		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: BLUE 29 CORPORATION Internal Address:			
3. Nature of Conveyance: (x) Assignment () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other		Street Address: 1252 Oreleans Drive			
Execution Date: September 23, 2002		City:Sunnyvale State: CA Zip: 94089 —— Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? () Yes (x) No			
4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s)	with a new applica	ation, the ex	xecution date of app cent No.(s)	olication is: NO	12/02
	Additional numbers a	ttached?()Ye:	s (X/No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ELY ZBOROVSKY PATENT BUREAU Internal Address: Street Address: 6 SCHOOLHOUSE WAY		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 (X) Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to deposit account			40.00
City: DIX HILLS State: NY Z	ip: 11746	8. Depo	osit account numb	er:	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPA	(Attach duplicate copy of ACE	this page if paying by	deposit accoun
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and believed the original document. IGOR IVANOV (President) Name of Person Signing 11/21/2002 WARDELRI 00000019 10299069 40.00 0P	Signature	W_	e and correct and		s a true copy

PATENT REEL: 013505 FRAME: 0118

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, we, Igor Ivanov, residing at 10894 Inspiration Circle, Dublin CA, 94568, USA, Chiu Ting, residing at 12932 Arroyo de Arguello, Saratoga, CA 95070, USA, Jonathan (Weiguo) Zhang, residing at 4861 Lago Vista Circle, San Jose, 95129, USA, and Artur Kolics, residing at 3165 Cortese Court, San Jose CA, 95127 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto BLUE 29 of 1252 Orleans Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94089, USA, and their successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100% of the following: our right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "SPATIALLY-ARRANGED CHEMICAL PROCESSING STATION" invented by ASSIGNORS; (B) the application for United States patent therefore, signed by ASSIGNORS on Nov-ember 12, 2002, U.S. Patent And Trademark Office Serial Number ; (C) any patent that may be granted thereon; and (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said applications. ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE to enter the date of signature and/or Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNORS also authorize and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 0% to ASSIGNORS; 100% to ASSIGNEE (BLUE 29). ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE to insert the Serial Number and Filing Date of the above application in the above spaces when available.

ASSIGNORS hereby further sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE. the above percentage of ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNORS further convey to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application of the United States patent. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform any other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE' expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE' interests in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interests therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their hand on the date

below:

igor Ivanov

11.12.02 Date:

Chiu Ting

Date: /(,12, &

Jonathan (Weiguo) Zhang Jeleigh Zhang
Artur Kolics

RECORDED: 11/19/2002

Date: 11,12.02

State: California

PATENT REEL: 013505 FRAME: 0119